
Police Complaints Authority

. Telephone (04) 4992050
7tk Floor Local Government Building, i (0 e 05
Fhe 17 bion Ovay, P.0. Box 5025, WellingtonWelington.

Ref.92/0500/3nr

§ February 1993

Mr Arthur C Foote
65 Rowses Road
CHRISTCHURCH

Dear Mr Foote.
I am now able to notify you of the result of my review of the
investigation of your complaint, the investigation report and
the material generated during the investigation and relevant to
it having been referred for my review since last you wers
written to.
The principal element of vour complaint was that the Police
released to television journalists from the Holmes Showinformation relating to your son's case which, whan
subseguently broadcast, could have been damaging to aof plea he may have made change

Enquiries were accordingly made of TVNZ to establish the sourceof the information on which the i broadcast was basedDuring the investigation the Executive Producer of CurrentAffairs at'TVNZ wrote to say that Christchurch Police wereindeed contacted after the Television people became interestedn your son's case.

information was released from Police sources.was that some of the complainants'were prepared to talk to the TV journalist concernea.idetails of those parents were then notified to TUNZ,
A TVNZ journalist then spoke to those parents who wfo talk about the circumstances leading to your sonprosecution and to some of the young men concernedthe material in the programme came from that source.

A TVNZ representative hasallegations involvingjournalist by the polby one of the boys in

con; med that none of thedrinking and violence were made toCe. The statements were made, TVNZvour son's care.
Concerning the letter from the Minister of Social Welfare to2 you referred in your lstter of complaintWas given to TVN: £ boy 15
Sl e TVNZ by one of the boys whe ha: d been



Mr A F Foote x -
Private Bag 4726
CHRISTCHURCH

Dear Sir

[Ec«n\mecge receipt of your letter dated 20 July 1993 requesting a copy ofthe original statement made by you to Detective Power.

At this time your request is unable to be complied with. | am advised byDetective Power that the notebook containing the interview has been lost.
Searches have been made for the notebook without success to date.

As the ioss of this notebook aiso effects two other criminai investigations and
court proceedings considerable efforts have been made to locate Evidence
that the notebook has been lost has had to be given to the courts in one of the
other matters mentioned.

I apologise for the delay in replying to your letter but it was hoped that further
internal enquiries would locate the notebook so your request could be satisfied.

In the event the notebook is located you will be forwarded a copy of the entry
you require forthwith.

Yours faithfully

y
==CTT Dalzell

Detective Senior Sergeant
Operations Manager

NEW ZEALAND POLICE PAPANUI POLICE STATION
Cre Main North R/Mary St, Papanui, Box 5019, Chistchurch
Telepnone: (03] 793-999, Fax (03] 3521575
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Police Complaints Authority

Telephone (04) 499-20507th Floor Local Government Building. mile (04) 499.2053
114118 Lambton Quas, P.0. Box 5025, WellingtonWellington.

REF: 92-500/3inr

30 November 1992

Mr Antony Foote
Addington Prison
Private Bag 4726. CHRISTCHURCH

Dear Mr Foote
Thank you for your letter which reached me today.

| 2 complaint about the alleged release to the TV media by thePolice of information about the matters leading to your arrestwas lodged by your father on 15 November 1992. That matter is| currently under investigation by the Police at my request.
I note that in addition to reiterating the complaint to which Ihaye referred, your letter also traversed several issuesrelating to the investigation of the offences with which youare charged and the conduct of the investigating detectives
As your case has not yet come to Court it is clear that when itdoes an opportunity will be presented for your counsel to takeup most of the points you have raised in that area.
I will write to you again in due course.

Yours faithfully

(J F Jeffries)
POLICE COMPLAINTS AUTHORITY
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Privat 3T .e bagz 4726
Christohuren
C& 10 93

. To the New sealand FOLcei omy sobert Foote
Of the above address wish to lay the followmzn;oxgii
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7o the New sealand Police;
I antony xobert Foote

of the above address wish to lay the following complaint
and lay charges accordingly,against wargaret Ann Kerr
of 96 emmett Street ,Unristchurch,
Un tze 16 12 93 1 was imprisoned for 4years and 3 months
after wronsfully pleading guilty to charges that 1 sexually
assaulted her son,Jason benjamin kKerr of the same address.
I deny committing this crime and offer the attached
materisl as evidence.

encl... jhe affadavit furnisted by her son,Jason,two days before
1 was to be sentenced, states clearly the reasons for her
making the false tomplaint ta the police,knowine it to
be so.l believe that the complaint wae made to cash i
on the cituation for financial advantage..etectives h
£old her she woula receive considerable cormpensation

cident compensstion cozmission,ihere were oti
amed in this affadsvit as co offenders.

1 offer the Tollowins reasons for my pleas of
1/ ietective xeeve of the Unii police told me that either
1 pleaded guilty and cot four years jail or tried to
defend cna:
Kever did he consider that I was anyth suilty.
27 The eare detective threatened me ,during a visit w0
z7self at iddington prison, uio
sttendence, thas he would arrest
have her i
of justice,
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Bo ! police,tv friends uf
er 11 subsequent court
ac a2l thrests in cours.
T e
no



? N iy [;d a J@t«w' Lz 31’”““ L
0 ol Macie ({// L, silro ”/"VO/! cop oS2 L i 1k gi‘f/éul

L Ds> skl el o 41 ke end ke < @

F i : 5 o i w,L-L f-ww;eé’z b /fllLM% .

Tam f;z Lol Taoer_nd /Mfm& </
A O P meele o uion

,‘L;Nf Lid ol e

RN N R Sl S =
L cligedy cpanl e L e

abeuse /Jd/ ol Moo gocre  babres ate
2/ Lm ES mcéwugw N 1Y

‘;/‘flg se ( v ,»—MML/WJ o s
bice e o LSO an 7.5y e lblowy [ L\“J

gl 5 flmu owd  an7 i e ey f&/f(/



,mo»m.n?\ s

pi,,lw‘
i~ “/
pe bour
FL,/&
fr’ seef
wp el ses
Nl board
Iw,llm caied &z\,/ew

Lec fn
S/T»»> el et

L Lot g emibaniy

MH,J I U,,, Lotk 1
really e L s

o B4 Papunii ), T wos askad
/»LW_F(N S _pedy ik

why et Bubel e o’r “
make o (C'/'f‘kf'/av’\"
T osacellyres amck
Wornihe Seot wnld9 Rciminnl acliily

Lokl ont” TLM\“
sorare el Seott  Bodelalyon =
on, 1L mw@/ w«»aJ led oS, (MC i1 g B
obhar WW’MA - LM/” L

missing sud g

*‘/*okf(»/ so0d om Sing am A
K‘Cfl" m;f Dan e Bl DL Fybue lL
bopk and <m“0# Bl Sl e ;

Erag b24
o i daa



po
Poocde beg
pooweTe

1226

cnasTC R et

FooteDo 5
My g (“"“4 0S T

%’Lt»fl R AR T L Ll dly
Lw;mg el beys e ry o Save r“f—/"’rl‘—é"/

oder a_pariod o] s e
ws_compland_ Ao M/u iL\Lu

y T Lo suppesedl inwesdigation

PU-’\E % el A\,,:fi \)\SL/W‘LLNN,‘L Al .Mfh‘fw‘

e rolensed Yo ol medic dpen .y seorensing
My _complaink covens o wry browd "spe

s nclding dle ey bl _aapposee
MR A5

wliel, el o lalleg compl

st e JM({[ /{\1;91 g
,’),« B LREED, (}a),r'\ Kop A b{asvx

»»/7«%.» Ml Cf<<l:\\ élkkt,»‘()’
;o O | 257 LP yibing ka) o &

ez bse Vi, e, wlmeasl o dad e,
qeilhy before he ovrived ol

2 Semns perneg roplic (;Lv% paset b abing conncl.
Lo L g

sea Keor, Danie |
dhowm j voreme gien .

Asinwetad Lol Jlesewion Mg, <lio o bowselon,
s el o SeoH Bedokel

e Wy el s 4L R
Lhe o Pe—
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told the .S« that there would be publicity.old that this would be used to add strengthprosecution,(Ref USw fostering filemunity alternatives,<ingslea resource

adjoined by friendship etec,zachis an un winnable situationisn of sex abuse nysteria and
guilt until innocence is proven.
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7 : Pol. 29QS244 NEW ZEALAND POLICE 0] 756

OB SHEET

OFFENCE: REGARDING FOOTE

300092 - )
0800 hrs  Receive phone call from Henry ACKERMAN, 35 Leicester Crescent, phone

338 7448, father of Andrew ACKERMAN. 2 &

States:

1just thought Id give you a ring and let you know that Tony FOOTE was writing
2 book entitled Seven Years of HARD Work on Boys. Apparently it was going
10 be an autobiography on boys. I've know Tony since 1981 5o 1 know him fairlywell. He showed me this manuscript about three months ago but wouldn't let meread it. It's about two inches thick and in a green folder. He told me that he‘would be hiding it so nobody could find it.

B W Reeves
Detective Constable 7694
Christchurch
30 September 1992
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Ref:

19 November 1992

Mr A R Foote
/- Addington Prison
Private Bag 4726
CHRISTCHURCH

Dear Tony

I am writing to acknowledge receipt of your most recent letter dated &
November. Your letters received at this Station on 20 October and 3
November are also acknowleged.

I would like to advise you that enquiries into the various matters
raised in those letters are continuing. Prosecutions are likely to
result in at least two cases where sufficient independent evidence of an
offence exists.
The matter of whether the information is valuable or not is complicated
by a number of issues, firstly most of the information is principally
uncorroborated, that is to say that there are no independent witnesses
other than the various co-offenders. Such people do not generally make
good prosecution witnesses and for that and various other reasons they
are rarely used by the Police.

The second issue relates to your giving evidence and the judicial weight
that would be given to that evidence in a Court of law. Because of the
nature of your past relationship with some of these offenders it would
be reasonable for the Judge to assume that you are acting in retaliation
and your evidence would therefore be considersd tainted.

Please do not let this deter you from writlug howsver. ALl the
information provided will be reviewed and the appropriate action will be
taken.

Yours sincerely

] v .
Hugh Kearns
constable

NEW ZEALAND POLICE DISTRICT HEADQUARTERS
Cr Hereford St/Cambridge Tce, Chiistchurch. PO Box 2109
Phone (03] 379.3999. Fax (03] 3794208



19 November 1992

Mr and Mrs Foote
65 Rowses Road
CHRISTCHURCH 7

Dear Mr and Mrs Foote
s in which your son

Thank you for your letters outiining the unfortunate circumstance:
lectorate office and

has been caught up. | remember him coming to see me at mY &
our trying to help him with Mrs Shipley.

Unfortunately 1hink that matters have now got to the point \where the only person who

o assiet your son is his lawyer. |am not sure whether e co <tillwithdraw his guity

pleas, but if he wishes to do that then e should certainly explain that to his lawyer.

Whether he would be believed or whether a court would place more weight on the
ain it is a question that

Svidence of the young boys is something | cannot judge. Agi

P e to be discussed wih a lawyer. |would urge you %o put a copy of the materia!

you sent me in the hands of a lawyer 2 rapidly as possible.

Please let me know if there is any other way in which | can assist.

Yours sincerely

T o
Hon David gaygil
MP for St Albans
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/' A man whom the police say is
an approved Department of
Social Welfare foster parent, ad-
mitted charges of indecency
five boys under the age of
between September 1989 and last

month. )

Anthony Robert Foote, aged 34,
unemployed (Mr David Bunce).
admitted the fresh charges yes-
terday after police withdrew the

charge of committing

13

. original ¢
anal intercourse on a boy un er

10.
Foote was convicted by Judge

Erber. He was remanded in cus-
tody for sentence in the High
Court on November 12

As he was moving from the
dock to the cells a man in the
public gallery called out, “Rest in
hell”.

Sergeant Peter Summerfield
told the court that Foote was a
deparlmem-appmved foster
parent. On a regular basis the
department placed young boys
with the defendant whose role
was to provide parental guidance
and a safe environment.

Two of the abused boys were
welfare placements. The other
three boys were the children of
friends who entrusted the:
Foote’s care. =8

The offending involve ed Foolmasturbating and performirtleoral sex on the boys. £
When apprehend,| ed Foolfirst offender, offered no expls.rsxsuon other than to say he Dw:;halgge:eng Wished it had nevers Said Mr Summerfielqd.



OCTOBER 29, 1995

units

By BARRY CLARKE
S, | and MATT GONWAY.

PECIAL psychiatric_units
will be built at prisons from
next year to hold criminals
with ‘mental illnesses. Jus-

tice Minister Doug Graham told
the Sunday Star-Times yesterday
the first at Paparua Prison, near
Christchurch is expected to be open
by August

Ii the trial 60-bed unit was a
success, others would be built at
jailsthroughout the country, he
Said

‘The move comes as the Govern-
ment is under increasing pressureo deal with the problem of crimes
committed by the mentally ill.

Mr Graham said the courts were
dealing with a growing number of
people” with psychiatric problems
and a special type of jail was neod-
ed o keep the community safe and
to try 1o help the offenders.

The THC has. endorsed the plan,
but lobby groups opposing the Gov-
ernment’s ‘mental health policies
say the psychiatric units are not
the answer.

Mr Graham denied the units
were being built because mental
hospitals could no longer cope.

“The courts decide if a person
goes to jail, or if the person is in-

ane, he or she goes into the men-
health system,” he said.

iThe psychiatric unit at Paparua
uld enable people with mental
Rblems who had been jailed for
es fo be segregated from theal prison population. They

get special care, which they

Jail to get
for

mentally
‘11l inmates

might not get if they weye in a
‘mainstream jail, 1

“It may well be that a prison as
we know it isn't the right place for
them, but something secure is
needed where their prablems can
be dealt with,” Mr Graham said.

The units ‘would be. similar_in
concept to_the high-security Kia
Marama unit for sex offenders at
Rolleston Prison, near Christ-
church, This unit is fenced off from
the jail, which holds minimum-riskinmates.

Health Minister Jenny Shipley
said the mental health chiefs andthe Justice Department had
planned the units for sorme months

She was heartened the THC had
agreed with the plan

“The THC knows that someone
who has committed a crime mayhave been intellectually incapaci-
tated,” she said.

IHC chief executive Mr J. B,
Munro said he was happy wilh theunits because they would provide
specialist support for the mentally
ill who committed crimes.

But the Schizophrenia Fellowshipsaid it would try to stop the unitsgoing ahead.
President Jim Crowe said peoplewith mental illnesses needed help,but not in a prison. ’The group fighting 1o overturnthe closure of Templeton Hospitalfears a psychiatric unit at Paparuawill not meet the needs of the men.tally il
Spokeswoman Alison Adams saidit was likely drugs instead of otherforms of therapy would be used tocalm inmates dojp,

mo fona &

il



Police Complaints Authority

7th Floor Local Government Building,
114-118 Lambton Quay,
Wellington.

REF: 92-500/jnr

20 November 1992

Mr Arthur € Foote
65 Rowses Road
CHRISTCHURCH 7

Dear Mr Foote

I acknowledge your letter of 15 November 1992 making a
] complaint against the Police.

he matter complained ofYour letter sufficiently identifies tI
n to conduct anand this appears to be within my jurisdictio

investigation.

I have referred your complaint to the Commissioner of Police so
that a Police investigation can be carried out. When the
result of this Police investigation is reported to me I will
review the Police file and if necessary make further enquiries.

| In due course I will decide whether I agree with the manner in
which the investigation has been carried out and the conclusion
reached by the Police.

I will write to you again after I have received the Police
report.

Yours faithfully

J N Roberts
Investigating Officer for
POLICE COMPLAINTS AUTHORITY
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APANLL POLICE. CHRISTCHURCH ou:

Pol. 29

sR/PBLE8E
NEW_ZEALAND_POLICE

JOB_SHEET

OFFENCE:  ANAL INTERCOURSE, UNLAWKUL SIXURL CONNECTION

22.9.92 INTRODUCTION
allegingtwo complaints were takan

St opt.er r 1992,on Sunday 20 Seplenber 1992 d was Antony
unlawful sexual connection.
Robert FOOTE, 17 Cargill Place.

The suspect nominates
shirley.

o was listed as a fomter parent with the
ation. Extreme cases would be

€ Social Welfare. It is
proximately 6 boys and mey

FOOTE until two weeks ag:
R New Zealand Family and Foeter Feder

placed with FOOTE by the Department o
believed he has had unde: hie care ap
have interfered with wp to 8 or 9.

& Justin Benjamin KERR, 96 Emmett Streat,
Vlewed by Specialist Services under an

them.
on 22 Septembes 1992
aged 10 years, was inter:
audio visual video system and the interview was rocorded by
As a result of the video interview and the statements made by the
two victime mentioned in paragraph 1, namely Scott John BATCHSLOR
and Kevin O'CONNOR, a Search warrant was exacuted at FOOTE's
address.

1630 hre  On arrival at the address FOOTE was presant in the kitchen. Ha
was furnished with a copy of the search warrant and immediately
cautioned. A search was carried ocul of the whole of the house
and during this search I spoke to FOOTE. I advised him that he

~ intended to interview him regarding serious allagations made of
an indecency nature.

Following the execution of the warrant, FOOTE returned to the
Papanul Police Station for interview.

1745 brs  On arrival at the Papanul Police Station, FOOTE was placad {n an
interview room and allowed to speak to his solicitor, David
BUNCE.

1800 hes  Commence interview of:

Antony Robert FOOTE
17 Cargill Place
shirley
Ph 3856 187
DOB 17.12.57

..

wae entitled to consult a solicitor and suggested he do that as T

e~

x/rFIrINII



oce Unenployad loknens beneficiary
Htaten:
Ronind of caution.

[}

>0

>0

>0

>0

What wan yowr eapacity whereby you were looking after SCott
BATCHELOR at your addross?
ronter parant two thirde of the time,
bourdar .,

for the rest as a

When atd he arrive?
About. 10th March last year.
Who arranged for him to be thera?
The Department of Soclal Welfare and then after that, after
ha went away he cawe back of hiv own free will. Then after I
threw him out he came back again.

How lang have you been & footer parent?
Approximately 6 years, It's about 1987 I think.

Are you able to 1ist al) tho foster children you have had?
Yan, DSW? you.
Yeo.
Full names.

Yeah?
Justin, George, Terrance BATCHELOR, Jason Mark NG, Stephen
Charles HIGGINS, Graham Daniel LILLEY, Scott John BATCHELOR,
Shannon WILLIAMSON.

What about Kavin O'CONNOR?
No.

How ia it that he visited your place?
He knew Jason. Jason Mark NG.

Their allegation is Lhat over a period of years you've
porformed oral pex on them. Blow jobs.
Do I deny that or say no comment. I can't remember what he
sald.

It's over to you?
Well I'm denying all charges anyway.

That is what Scott and Kevin allege? That you have performed
oral sex on them. That you have yiven them blow jobs.
I deny it.

DO you have any idea why they would say that?
No I don't.
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! ith them?You haven't fallen out W )
Yes T have. Would you like me to ba explicit.

pproximately a week ago ported through someone else thaty 1 re ed through so! e els:
A 1 5

r hite one,cott had stolen a Triumph 2500, a wi
. It's a white one that sits in there. He

corner.
i Be took it home and asked Jason NGtook the radiv cut of it,
to sell it for him.

Did he sell it?
Yes he sold it. I belleve it's actually been handed in.

Who did you report this to?
I reported it to the shop owner who contacted Scott.

Who's the shop owner?
Stewart. I'm not sure what his name is.

How long ago do you say your report to the shop-keeper was?
Last Friday.

Seott says he hasn't been living at your place for two weaks.
He's been back and forward. T reported it last week, it was
stolen before that, about three weeks ago., I was approached
by the shop owner to find out if it was stolen.

You didn't report it to the Police though, did you?
1 was going to but Stewart sald "I'll do it now

Where does Stewart work?
I think it's called "Once or Twice Dealers". I think it's on
the corner of Warrington and Hills Road.

Why would Kevin mahe an allegation like this?
Because I turned him in to the Police tor burglarising
Shirley Intermsdiate School. He's burgled it twice. He hadcape that I think he used for a starting pistol. That's
approximately three weeks ago.
Do you give your name when you turned him in?¥es I did. As well as reporting it to the Police I alsoFeported it to the school principal the morning after. Alengwith the fact that Kevin bunked twice and came round to myplace with a boy called David McCONICHIE, They had stolen aEMX from the school and Kevin said to David "bon't worry Tony::: © 8aY anything", but I did say something. Then theShi::iyrzgzizea it to n."s Social Worker, Jenny WALKER of thee Huris DSW who immediately went to the foster£eE o, © and Brian ELLIOTT, and told them that I or® J8y" had narked him off to the Police.



1840 hre

1845 hre

"Wee Jay" is?

e tiing from the schoolhings he had stolen from the
2:::to:z Kgan and said "Where did you get these” and he said
he found them in & filing cabinet in some teacher's classroom
at achool. Marie then said to Kevin "You've etolon them” and
he sald "So what, Chantelle stole a dollar from school and
you didn't tell her off". Marie handed them back to Kevin
and he distributed them amongst the other boys, including
Japon KERR, Daniel BULL, David McCONICHIE and a few other
kids I don't know, and that's when the shit really hit the
fan. nAlso Kevin was found with a packet of cennabis in his
pants. I said to Brian and Marie who found it ...... Kevin
said he had been given it by David MCCONICHIE. I eaid to
them either they report it to the Department of Social
Welfare or I would.

Brian and Marie knew about the caps and tha
Marie took the

50 you believe because you have tried to correct these two
boys they have made this story against you, essentially?
Eamentially.

Would Scott BATCHELOR ever have eeen you naked?
I would say apsolutely. We used to go Lo QE II swimming.
How do you account for so many pairs of boys underpants in
your room?
Cause boys that stay they bring spare underwear ....

Interrupts and requeats a cup of coffes.

Return with cup of coffee,
A

>0

And 1 do the washing and as you would see when I was round
there I just throw it all on the bed. As you would have seenthere are all different clothes here, all different sizes.They go home, 1'11 let them build up and then I dump them.They'ré pupposed to take them home. A lot of them have beenthere for years.
Yesterday you had Jason KERR with you over the lunch break?Yes I also had my brother with me. Since I heard of theallegations I have not been alone with the kide
It's true though that you were alone with him when you pickedhim up and dropped him off?No it's not. My brother was with me when I picked him up, ita8 only us two when I dropped him back



So despite your worry about heing alone you were for part of
it over lunch alone with Jason?
Yeah for about four minutes.

You threatened Jasn about mpeaking to the Pollce durlng the
lunch break?
That's not true.

wsprimed 4f 1 told you that Japon KERR told meWould you be 8
you did threaten him?
I would be very surpriced. Absolutely.

Did you epeak to or with Jagon KERR ox his mother last aight?
Yes.

Personally or over the phone?
Personally, 1 went there with Jason NG.
o'clock or something.

It was about 7

Did you guestion him about what I had asked him?
No I didn't actually.
Did Jason question Jason about my questiona?
No vause like I say we were all in the room togethar.
Graham KETTLE did.

But

Margaret saya you did?
Sorry but I didn't.

Do you know where Japon KERR has been today?
No.

I understand Jason has been looking for him. Jason didn't
tell you where he was?
No.

Jason KERR has been with me almost all day.
Im hm.

Jason KERR says that you have sodomimed him at least 25
times, Made him perform oral sex with you almost every
vieit. Have you done thia?
1 deny that.

Would you now like to tell me why Jason would make this story
up?
I don't know.

No grudges between each other?
No.



ce Lt he has1 evidesQ Do you appraciate there will be medic

dence.A How do you mean medical ©

o There will be evidence of sctivity in the mnal area Lf he has
been sodomised.

1 examination to roveal that with@  You do nut expect 3 medics
him?

A ro.
Q  Alec with me today was Daniel BULL. Do you know him?

~ A ves.
Q He alleges the same thing? What do you say about that?
A Well I deny that.

Q Do you know why he would say that?
A No I don't.
Q@  Both boys have outlined a number of other victims who have

These pecple are all going toicecfered with by you?been
What if they give a similar account,be interviewed.

they all lying?
A oh yes.

Q  why would thers be this great conepiracy againet you?
A I don't know.

I explained the weight of evidence against FOOTE and tha quality1915 hra
- of the video interview of KERK and asked him Lo reccnsider his

denial of the allegations. He requested to epaak to his
colicitor Mr David HUNCE a second time and was given a phone
call.

1935 hrs  keturn to interview room and discuss the interview with Mr BUNCE

Q As I said to Mr BUNCE Lhat pretty well concludes my
interview.

A Yean, well 1'm smart enough to know it's over, thank God it
is.

Do you want to say anything else in relation to this?
Yoo T want to anawer the specific aliegations but I want to

© it right. I want to save them the agony of going through
videos and the lika.

0



2 It's just th
some are not.

I then read the interview back to the suspact
corrections. The defendant then wrote at t
interview "1 have read this interview in

itialled all changes. I do not wish to make
onsulted my lawyer.

ng further to add".
his interview

~ 1950 hrs  Interview completed.

the defendanWhen I was filling out a for:

A what will happen about my f1
© In the yes of the law you &
A No I'm as guil i

Q Get your lawyer to chase that up.

rival at the Papanui Police Station as
chargedbeing processed, I formally him. 1

charged with anal intercourse with a person
you want to say anything in relation to the
obliged to say anything unless you wish to
do say will be taken down in writing and pro uced

A No, plenty of time tomorrow.

C J Power
Detective 7159
Papanui
23 september 1992
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Ref: 93/538/2

20 August 1993

Mr A F Foote
Private Bag 4726
CHRISTCHURCH

Dear Sir
equesting a copy of| acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 20 July 1993 requesting a copy

the original statement made by you to Detective Power.
At this time your request is unable to be complied with. | am ml\./y:,rxtli 4»:"/
Detective Power that the notebook containing the Interview has been lost.
Searches have been made for the notebook without success to date,
As the l0ss of this notebook also effects wo other criminal investigations and
court proceedings considerable efforts have been made to locate it. Evidencethat the notebook has been lost has had to be given to the courts in one of the
other matters mentioned.

1 apologise for the delay in replying to your letter but it was hoped that furtherinternal enquiries would locate the notebook so your request could be satisficd,
In the event the notebook is located you will be forwarded a copy of the entryyou require forthwith,

Yours faithfully

~C'T Dalzell iDetective Senior Sergeant
Operations Manager

NEW ZEALAND POLICE PAPANUI POLICE StATioNCor i Nort Ro/Mary 1. Papanu, o 501, etTelephone: 03) 793-995, Fax 03) 3521275



6/ Podice told the S that there would be publicity
They were told that this would be used to add stre ¥
to the case of the prosecution.(Eef DSw fosterin
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NEW ZEALAND l
CHILDREN & YOUNG PERSONS ‘

1004, R2. FOOTE ., y1 SERVICE
22October 1992
Regional Manage
Southern i
CHRISTCHURCH
SUB:_TONY FOOTE: CONVERSATION WITH DETECTIVE REEVE:N5
¥ SPoke O NUEMSEISERY ohout the Tony Foote case.
figuve a list of names of children with whom MrToote has offended against. The list contained nine namesven of these being children who have been placed in hisby the Department. (see appendix one).ca;

The Police will proceed on five of the cases as the otherspresent difficulties.
Mr Foote will appear in Court on 28 October and will pleaseguilty on seven various forms of indecencies.
Implications for the Department :The Police officer stated he would mention in the summary offacts that Mr Foote was an approved foster parent of thDepartment atrangfion

his case of Mr Foot sitions of trust and
responsibility. — This would have media attention. s¢-T ey
OEESSUSTTEY tated that he has been instructed to writea separate report for -the Police. This report would bediscussed with the Department.

Seott-  Batchelo
who is a ward of the Director-General, isalso implicated in the indecencies as an offender.  ThePolice will proceed on these matters when Mr Foote issentenced. e o) ol

At present HENEREUESNESEY is placed with foster parents. Asafe behaviour plan is in place that never allowsbe alone in the home with the foster children.
General:
The Police state that Mr Foote was supplied boys by otherple in the street. It would seem that the case is verycomplicated and the Police will proceed with the cases theyknow they can deal with. It was stated that Mr Foote couldreceive a prison term of up to four years.

ol fe e Lhhed. g
J)ifit"«; ;u{ “use ol ;L«, e f/\John Huston G i ol §

Manager A fice. ) e ,e).,yz,
YJ FIELD/COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES < vadro e Tuged .

KINGSLEA
PO Box 27-080. Sniey. Chsihurch. 10 Horseshoe Lake Roa:03-385-3043 d. sho e b ifley. Christehurch, |



F o tenablo ot Q%M;\;’fQi ol asdpsefen foadies bi«x(‘\g“\:&u« alnated o cieageal Code &3. P JQL‘\\A\L\\L\‘L'\\JP oo Ne= *'—\’Mg\}i"‘\_\‘&g’ Yl WOen aclianed Ayoun 1S e ke L Wl SO‘fi(m,\,\z‘;\\q%a&:‘ AR\L_al LB,
) SOt casXalo s
*,Mflsa@mxés&,,&m\‘s\:\,\z

& o
o v annade &



Wellington.
was goMg -

REF:  92-500/3nr

3 February 1993

Mr Arthur C Foote65 Rowses Road
CHRISTCHURCH 7

Dear Mr Foote
Thank you for your letter of 1 February 1993 Lntw;:;htgou
expressed disquiet. firstly, at the time being aRen A einvestigate your complaint and, secondly, that it 3 belng,investigated by Police officers rather than by thisdirectly.
On consulting the Authority's file relating to the complaint Inote that the circumstances under examination were brought to
notice in your letter of 15 November 1992. The l?tter,addressed to the Officer in Charge, Police ComplaintsAuthority, was also copied by you as information for theAttorney-General, the Minister of Police, Hom. J. Anderton andHon. D Caygill.

The information copy that was addressed to the Minister ofPolice was¥ I see, referred by him to the Commissioner of XPolice for investigation of the concerns you had set out init. This is as might be expected. You will be able to seefrom this that an investigation of the matters you brought upin your letter by the Policelwas inevitable. T think you willalso be able to see that it is incorrect therefore to say, as¥ou do in your recent letter, that this Authority handed fhecomplaint to the Police to investigate. In fact theiavestigation by the Police was the direct result of youraddressing an information copy of your letter to the Minister.
The result was that when, in accordance with the Act governingcomplaints, this Authority notified the Commissioner of Policethat a complaint had been received here from you it was foundthat the Police had already opened an investigation into thematters you brought to the Authority's attention.
I am sure you will appreciate that to duplicate the enquiriesthe Polxce.were already making in that investigation would notl_:e app;epr}ate, particularly as, under the Act, the Policexnvasr.:.ngam_.un report and all material generated during the‘invsgtlgatlon would have to be referred to this Authority forits independent review before the matter could be finalised,
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